U.S. PTO 12/151645 05/08/2008

05-16-2008 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Docket Number: 129213 Patent and Trademark Office Filing Date: 05/08/2008 To the Commissioner for Patents. Please re 103503087 1. Name of conveying party(ies): civing party(ics): Dusan Suvakovic Name: Lucent Technologies Inc., Address: 600 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636 Country: **USA** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: \_\_\_ 05/02/2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). \_X\_ This document is being filed together with a new application. Execution date of the application: 05/08/2008 Title: BURST-MODE DATA RECOVERY FOR MULTI-GIGABIT PASSIVE **OPTICAL NETWORKS** Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional number attached? \_\_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_X\_\_\_No Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: Raffi J. Gostanian, Jr RG & Associates 1103 Twin Creeks Drive Allen, Texas 75013 972-849-1310 7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40 8. Deposit Account No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date 05/08/2008

15/09/2008 WASFAW1 00000066 12151645

4 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020959 FRAME: 0788

129213

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For value received, I, Dusan Suvakovic, of Marina del Rey in the County of Los Angeles and the State of California, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **BURST-MODE DATA RECOVERY FOR MULTI-GIGABIT PASSIVE OPTICAL** NETWORKS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020959 FRAME: 0789

2

129213

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dusan Suvakovic

) ss.:

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,20\_\_\_\_\_, before me personally came, Dusan Suvakovic to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Lucent Technologies Inc.
Docket Administrator (Room 3J-219)
Lucent Technologies Inc.
101 Crawfords Corner Road
Holmdel, NJ 07733-3030

Date: 05/02/2003

United States of America )

State of

County of

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020959 FRAME: 0790

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of Celifornia  County of	
STACY VILLASENOR Commission # 1790009 Notony Public - Contromia Los Angeles County MyComm. Spines Jon 38, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ass subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/attacks executed the same in his/assistant authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/assistant signature(s) on the natrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Piace Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	and fighterment
Document Date: May 2nd 1000	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: DJSGN SOVALOVIC  [2] Individual  [3] Corporate Officer — Title(s):  [4] LJ Partner — [6] Limited [7] General  [6] Attorney in Fact  [7] Trustee  [7] Guardian or Conservator  [8] Other:  [9] Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — I.) Limited III General  II. Attorney in Fact  II. Trustee  II. Guardian or Conservator  II. Other:  Signer is Representing:

©2007 National Notary Association = \$350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2402 = Chairworth, CA \$1312-2402 \* www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Recoder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-878-8827

**RECORDED: 05/08/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020959 FRAME: 0791